NFRMPO FY 2020 - FY 2023 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP)

Submitted to: CDOT
Bridge - On State System
PREVIOUS ENTRY

Administrative Modification #2020-M11.3
Prepared by: Medora Bornhoft

DATE: 11/30/2020

Title: ggg:on 4 Bridge - On System 2‘::::3 Funding Program ';Ler:’:i’:: I';;Ii% FY 20 :ZI;L FY21 FY22 FY23 F:ozToAf_?’
STIP ID: SR46598 Federal NHPP 956 - 313 - 1,704 1,081 224 3,322
TIP ID: P-4 State SHF 470 - 69 - 303 167 59 598
Sponsor: CDOT Region 4 Local LOM 54 - - - - - - -
Type: Bridge Total 1,480 - 382 - 2,007 1,248 283 3,920
Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis
Description: Summary of CDOT Region 4 Bridge - On System Pool in the North Front Range region. Includes the following pool projects:

STIP ID Title Sponsor

SR46598.054 I-25 RR Bridge Preventative Maintenance CDOT Region 4

SR45218.211 SH257 Windsor Resurfacing CDOT Region 4
REVISED ENTRY
Title: ssg:m 4 Bridge - On System ':S”::r':f Funding Program ';Ler:’;‘i’:: ;Lé:l FY 20 ;Zuze:j FY21 FY22 FY23 F:OZTO:S
STIP ID: SR46598 Federal NHPP 956 - 313 - 1,831 1,119 224 3,487
TIP ID: P-4 State SHF 470 - 69 - 176 129 59 433
Sponsor: CDOT Region 4 Local LOM 54 - - - - - - -
Type: Bridge Total 1,480 - 382 - 2,007 1,248 283 3,920
Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis
Description: Summary of CDOT Region 4 Bridge - On System Pool in the North Front Range region. Includes the following pool projects:

STIP ID Title Sponsor

SR46598.054 I-25 RR Bridge Preventative Maintenance CDOT Region 4

SR45218.211 SH257 Windsor Resurfacing CDOT Region 4
Revision: Shifting $165K State SHF funds to Federal NHPP funds ($127K in FY21 and $38K in FY22). No change to pool total.
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Strategic

PREVIOUS ENTRY

Title: North I-25: Design Build ':S”::r':f Funding Program T:Le:(;‘i’:; ;Llig FY 20 :LI";L FY21 FY22 FY23 F;(OZTO:?
Sponsor: CDOT Region 4 Federal TIGER 10,000 6,970 5,000 - - - - 11,970
STIP ID: SSP4428.012 Federal ITI 600 - - - - - - -
TIP ID: 2017-032 Federal CMAQ - 3,256 384 - - - - 3,640
Type: Highway Added Capacity Federal/State ITS/RoadX 2,000 - - - - - - -
Modify & Reconstruct Federal/State NHPP 26,888 - - - - - - -
Air Quality: Included in conformity analysis Federal/State PWQ 4,000 - 3,347 - - - - 3,347
Description: One new express lane in each Federal/State SPT 5,000 - - - - - - -
direction from MP253.7-270, Federal/State 7TH/NHPP - - 88,800 - - - - 88,800
replacement/ rehabilitation of State FAS 8.500 } } _ } _ _ }
key bridges, ITS, transit & State PRI i i ) 65 ) ) 65
safety components, )
replacement of portions of State 7PT (SB267 Transit) 1,986 1,007 5,000 - 5,000 - - 11,007
existing facility, and interchange State 7PX (SB228 or SB267) 133,030 - - - 77,115 77,115 - 154,230
improvements. Local LOM - - 18,000 - 32,000 - - 50,000
Local LOM 33,735 - 20,625 - - - 20,625
Total 225,739 | 11,233 141,156 - 114,180 77,115 - 343,684
REVISED ENTRY
Title: North I-25: Design Build 2‘::::3 Funding Program ';Le':’(;‘i’r:’: :I"i% FY 20 I';("g FY21 FY22 FY23 F::&f’
Sponsor: CDOT Region 4 Federal TIGER 10,000 6,970 5,000 - - - - 11,970
STIP ID: SSP4428.012 Federal ITI 600 - - - - - - -
TIP ID: 2017-032 Federal CMAQ - 3,256 384 - - - - 3,640
Type: Highway Added Capacity Federal/State ITS/RoadX 2,000 - - - - - - -
Modify & Reconstruct Federal/State NHPP 26,888 - - - - - - -
Air Quality: Included in conformity analysis Federal/State PWQ 4,000 - 3,347 - - - - 3,347
Description: One new express lane in each Federal/State SPT 5,000 - - - - - - -
direction from MP253.7-270, Federal/State 7TH/NHPP - - 88,800 - - - - 88,800
replacement/ rehabilitation of State FAS 8,500 ) ) _ ) _ _ i}
key bridges, ITS, transit & State PRI i i ) 65 ) ) 65
safety components, )
replacement of portions of State 7PT (SB267 Transit) 1,986 1,007 5,000 - 5,000 - - 11,007
existing facility, and interchange State 7PX (SB228 or SB267) 133,030 - - - 77,115 77,115 - 154,230
improvements. Local LOM - - 18,000 - 32,054 - - 50,054
Local LOM 33,735 - 20,625 - - - - 20,625
Total 225,739 | 11,233 141,156 - 114,234 77,115 - 343,738
Revision: Adding $54K FY21 LOM funding.
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PREVIOUS ENTRY

Title: North-l-25: WCR38 to SH402 Fs:’::r':f Funding Program ';Ler:’:i’:: :Lli% FY 20 ;;I";L FY21 FY22 FY23 F;(OZTOA?
MP 247-255.23 Federal BUILD - 4,163 - 15,837 - - - 20,000
STIP ID: SSP4428.014 Federal STP-Metro - 2,000 - - - - - 2,000
TIP ID: 2019-014 Federal/State PWQ - - - - 1,235 - - 1,235
Type: Modify & Reconstruct State 7PX (SB 228/267) 2,870 38,127 - 149,973 - - - 188,100
Sponsor: CDOT Region 4 State IT™ 1,300 - - - - - - -
Air Quality: Included in conformity analysis State SB1 (HUTF) 22,500 12,252 - 4,248 - - - 16,500
Description: One new express lane in each State FASTER Safety - - 2,055 - 2,945 5000 10,000 | 20,000
g;f:ggn:rg:t“/rse'::gIti:’aﬁg'n“gfl-(ey State 7PT (SB 267 Transit) - ; - 4300 - - - 4,300
bridges, ITS, transit & safety State SBT (SB 228 Transit) - - - 700 - - - 700
components, replacement of Local L - - 500 1,500 100 - - 2,100
portions of existing facility, and Local Private - - - 3,398 - - 3,398
interchange improvements. Total 26,670 56,542 2,555 176,558 7,678 5,000 10,000 | 258,333
REVISED ENTRY
Title: North-I-25: WCR38 to SH402 Fsu::rI:: Funding Program i:e:;?:: :I"i% FY 20 I';("g FY21 FY22 FY23 F::&f’
MP 247-255.23 Federal BUILD - 4,163 - 15,837 - - - 20,000
STIP ID: SSP4428.014 Federal STP-Metro - 2,000 - - - - - 2,000
TIP ID: 2019-014 Federal/State PWQ - - - - 1,235 - - 1,235
Type: Modify & Reconstruct State 7PX (SB 228/267) 2,870 38,127 - 149,973 354 - - 188,454
Sponsor: CDOT Region 4 State ITM 1,300 - - - - - - -
Air Quality: Included in conformity analysis State SB1 (HUTF) 22,500 12,252 - 4,248 - - - 16,500
Description: One new express lane in each State FASTER Safety - - 2,055 - 2,945 5000 10,000 | 20,000
‘;{';e‘l’:g;;m rse'::t?ilzfatsi:n“gfke State 7PT (SB 267 Transit) - - - 4300 - - - 4,300
brigges’ TS, transit & safety y State SBT (SB 228 Transit) - - - 700 - - - 700
components, replacement of Local L - - 500 1,500 100 - - 2,100
portions of existing facility, and Local Private - - - 3,398 - - 3,398
interchange improvements. Total 26,670 56,542 2,555 176,558 8,032 5,000 10,000 | 258,687
Revision: Adding $354K 7PX in FY21.
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Safety

PREVIOUS ENTRY

Title:

Region 4 Hazard Elimination

Pool (HSIP)
Sponsor: Various Below
STIP ID: SR46666
TIP ID: P-20
Type: Safety Improvements
Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis

':S”::r'::’ Funding Program T:Le:(;‘i’:; ;Lli(; FY 20 :LI";L FY21 FY22 FY23 F: ozTO/f
Federal HSIP 6,505 372 221 49 2,745 1440 2,300 7,127
Local L 1,297 - 86 - 249 160 255 750
Local LOM - - - - 54 - - 54
Total 7,802 372 307 49 3,048 1,600 2,555 7,931

Description: Summary of CDOT Region 4 Hazard Elimination Pool in the North Front Range region. Pool projects include:

STIP ID

SR46666.059
SR46666.053
SR46666.060
SR46666.062
SR46666.079
SR46666.081
SR46666.085
SR46666.086
SR46666.087
SR46666.088
SR46666.089

Title

Loveland Left Turn Signals Various
US287 & Orchards Shopping Center
US287 (College Ave) & Trilby Rd

SH1 & CR54 Intersection Improvements
Lemay Ave & Drake Rd

Timberline Rd and Carpenter (SH 392)
Timberline Rd/Lincoln Ave/Mulberry St
US 34 & WCR 17 Traffic Signal Upgrades
US 85 Business & 8th Ave

CR38E & CR73C

US 34 and Glade Road

Sponsor

City of Loveland
City of Loveland
City of Fort Collins
Larimer County
City of Fort Collins
City of Fort Collins
City of Fort Collins
City of Greeley
City of Greeley
Larimer County
Larimer County
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REVISED ENTRY

e hemerd T e TS angprogan  Tow] TR a0 E e | oms
Sponsor: Various Below Federal HSIP 6,505 372 221 49 2,796 1,440 2,300 7,178
STIP ID: SR46666 State SHF - - - - 11 - - 11
TIP ID: P-20 Local L 1,297 - 86 - 244 160 255 745
Type: Safety Improvements Local LOM - - - - 94 - - 94
Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis Total 7,802 372 307 49 3,145 1,600 2,555 8,028
Description: Summary of CDOT Region 4 Hazard Elimination Pool in the North Front Range region. Pool projects include:

STIP ID Title Sponsor

SR46666.059 Loveland Left Turn Signals Various City of Loveland

SR46666.053 US287 & Orchards Shopping Center City of Loveland

SR46666.060 US287 (College Ave) & Trilby Rd City of Fort Collins

SR46666.062 SH1 & CR54 Intersection Improvements Larimer County

SR46666.079 Lemay Ave & Drake Rd City of Fort Collins

SR46666.081 Timberline Rd and Carpenter (SH 392) City of Fort Collins

SR46666.085 Timberline Rd/Lincoln Ave/Mulberry St City of Fort Collins

SR46666.086 US 34 & WCR 17 Traffic Signal Upgrades City of Greeley

SR46666.087 US 85 Business & 8th Ave City of Greeley

SR46666.088 CR38E & CR73C Larimer County

SR46666.089 US 34 and Glade Road Larimer County
Revision: Increasing FY21 funding by $51K Federal, $11K State, and $40K Local Overmatch (LOM) and decreasing FY21 local funding by $5K for STIP ID

SR46666.059 (-$49K Federal and -$5K Local) and STIP ID SR46666.062 (+$99 Federal, +$11K State, and +$40K LOM).
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Grants: Safe Routes to School
PREVIOUS ENTRY

Title: Safe Routes to School ':S”::r':f Funding Program T:Le:(;‘i’:: ;Llig FY 20 :LI";L FY21 FY22 FY23 F;(OZTO:?
Sponsor: Various Below Federal STBG 555 - 83 1,278 - - - 1,361
STIP ID: SR47001 Local L 96 - 30 319 - - - 349
TIP ID: P-24 Local LOM 153 - 221 - 99 - - 320
Type: Bike/Ped Total 277 - 334 1,597 99 - - 2,030
Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis
Description: Summary of CDOT Region 4 Safe Routes to School Pool in the North Front Range Region. Pool projects include:

STIP ID Title Sponsor

SR47001.028 Connecting Pathways to Ponderosa City of Loveland

SR47001.029 Hampshire Bikeway Arterial Cross City of Fort Collins

SR47001.030 N Wilson Ave Sidewalk City of Loveland

SR47001.031 Berthoud Safe Routes Phase 1 Town of Berthoud
REVISED ENTRY
Title: Safe Routes to School 2‘::::3 Funding Program ';Le':’(;‘i’r:’: :I"i% FY 20 I';("ill FY21 FY22 FY23 F::&f’
Sponsor: Various Below Federal STBG 555 - 83 1,278 - - - 1,361
STIP ID: SR47001 Local L 96 - 30 319 - - - 349
TIP ID: P-24 Local LOM 153 - 221 - 153 - - 374
Type: Bike/Ped Total 277 - 334 1,597 153 - - 2,084
Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis
Description: Summary of CDOT Region 4 Safe Routes to School Pool in the North Front Range Region. Pool projects include:

STIP ID Title Sponsor

SR47001.028 Connecting Pathways to Ponderosa City of Loveland

SR47001.029 Hampshire Bikeway Arterial Cross City of Fort Collins

SR47001.030 N Wilson Ave Sidewalk City of Loveland

SR47001.031 Berthoud Safe Routes Phase 1 Town of Berthoud
Revision: Adding $54K Local Overmatch in FY21 for SR47001.029.
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